134036

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Bishop & Lynch, P.S.

- .720 Olive Way, #1600

Seattle, WA 98101-1801

bf%ap e Jm'A ( ,dz(&,
IZZ P 53

’5’7

Document Title(s):

ORDER COF DEFAULT AND DEFAULT JﬁDGMENT

#99-2-00104-6

Grantox:

1. LOUIS E TAYLOR

2.

JOHN DOE TAYLOR
Grantee:

1.

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATICH,

IIX

Abbreviated Legal Description as follows:

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s) :

Reference Number(s) of Documents zasigned or released:




st
o

—
[—

—
[\

—
w

i
S

—
(%]

—
[=,}

-
-]

—
=]

-
3

[ ]
(=]

o]
[

|4
[}

NN
oW

b
LA,

)
(=)

RONY /5’5 PAGE 73¢

.
HoAa

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON - -+ 5%
_FOR KITSAP COUNTY

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATI(_)N, 111

vS.

LOUIS E. TAYLOR and JANE DOE TAYLOR,

husband and wife;, NINA L.

TAYLOR-LAROCQUE ard, JOHN DOE
TAYLOR-LAROCQUE, wife, and husband, and
their marital community composed thereof,

Plaintiff,

Defendants.

Judgmerit Creditor:

Attorney for Judgment
Creditor:

Judglnent Debtors:

ORDER OF DEFAULT AND
DEFAULT JUDGMENT

’ [Clerk‘s Action Required]

JUDGMENT SUMMARY '

=t 2 2 O VIVIVEAN T

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION, III

Krista L. White, BISHOP & LYNCH, P.S.

LOUIS E. TAYLOR and JANE DOE TAYLOR
and their marital community

Principal Amoeunt: $4,343.70
Interést to Date of Judgmcht: $2,669.69
Taxable Costs: )
Filing Fee: $110.00
Service of Process: $46.00
Reasonatle Attorney’s Fee: $750.00
TOTAL JUDGMENT $7,919.39

ORDER OF DEFAULT AND
DEFAULT JUDGMENT -3-

EX PARTE

B O

Post Judgment interest accrues at the rate of 24.99% per annum on the total judgment.

WE ARE A DEB’i‘ COLLECTOR. THIS COMMUNICATION IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT

BISHOP & LYNCH, P.S.
720 OLIVE WAY, SUITE 1600
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 981011801

ORIGINAL e




- | | | _ ook 135 pac 735"

A DEBT, AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

1 II. ORDER AND JUDGMENT
2 Plaintiff’s motion for an order of défgult aﬁd default ju&gment agai!}st the above named
3 defendants came on fqr hearing on this date before the undersigned judgclcouﬁ commissioner of this
4 court. The court, haviﬁg found that:- (1) the defendants were duly served with a summons and
‘3 |- complaint and have failed to appéz;r, answer, or oikerwise defend within the time provided by law;
- 6 (2) finds that the venue is proper; and (3) the defendants are justly indebted to the plaintiff, as
7 evidenced by the proof presented hétewi:h. now therefore, it is héreby 7
8 ORDERED ADJUDGED and DECREED thﬁt'lhe defendants are in default. It is further
9 ORDERED ADJUDGED and DECREED that plaintiff have and is hereby granted judgment ’
10 agalnst defendants, LOUlS E. TAYLOR and JANE DOE TAYLOR and their marital community,
11 jointly and severally, in the principal amount of $4,343.70, plus interest of $2,669.69, court costs
12 and disbursements totalling $156.00, andr Reasonable attorneys’ fees of $750.00, for a total jurdgment
13 ‘of $7,919.39. Post judgmeﬁ: interest shzill accrue on the judgment total at the rate of at 24.99% per
14 |  annum. |
15 'DONE IN OPEN.COURT this L day of January, 1999.
16

Yt
~3

Presented.’ by:
BISHOP

—
oo

. [RITE R 3
. r:!bAP

LG LUGAN, - Cleitiab,
ity du heizsy cenly
rwx\!r_ndmd

@D .

Artorney s for Plamnff

Now
8 & R B8 8 R

BISHOP & LYNCH, P.S.
720 OLIVE WAY, SUITE 1500
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 9‘8!01—18017

206) 622-5306




